

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †2965

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017


EDUCATIONAL COMPLEXES

†2965. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of educational complexes in the area of low literacy for the development of girls from Scheduled Tribe communities in the tribal areas at present, State-wise including Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more such type of complexes in tribal areas during the current Five Year Plan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Gujarat?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a): The Ministry of Tribal Affairs is funding 45 Educational Complexes and Hostels run by Non-Governmental Organizations/Voluntary Organizations, including State Societies under the ‘Scheme of Strengthening Education among ST Girls in Low Literacy Districts’. The scheme is being implemented in 54 identified districts with 25% or more Scheduled Tribe population, and Tribal female literacy rate below 35% or its fraction as per 2001 census. State/UT-wise No. of educational Complexes and Hostels being funded by the Ministry under the scheme in the last three years is annexed.

(b) & (c): Under the above scheme, the Ministry does not set up any Educational Complexes/Hostels at its own level. Funds are sanctioned to NGOs/VOs and State Societies for running Educational Complexes/Hostels for ST girls in low literacy Districts, based on demand, recommendation of the State Government and subject to fulfillment of all conditions of the scheme and GFRs and subject to availability of fund.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. +2965 to be answered on 20.03.2017 regarding Educational Complex raised by Shri Jugal Kishore, MP, Lok Sabha.

STATE-WISE LIST OF ORGANISATIONS FUNDED DURING 2013-14 TO 2015-16 UNDER THE

SCHEME OF 'STRENGTHENING EDUCATION AMONG SCHEDULED TRIBE GIRLS IN LOW

LITERACY DISTRICTS

      (Amount in Rs)

S.No. Name of the NGOs/Vos with Addresses 2013-14   2014-15   2015-16

ANDHRA PRADESH

1 A.P.Tribal Welfare Ashram and Residential

Education Institution Society, Hyderabad, A.P (14

Units)

0 5207920 193107731

  Total 0 5207920 193107731

ARUNACHAL PRADESH

2 Bharat Sevashram Sangha, Lakhra Road, Kahilipara,

Guwahati, Assam (H. Qrs.) project at Pakke Kassang,

East Kameng Distt., Arunachal Pradesh

1295053 4271709 0

  Total 1295053 4271709 0

CHHATTISGARH

3 Vivekanand Institute of Social Health and Welfare

Service, Ma Sarada Vidyamandir ORCHHA,

Narainpur, Dist.Baster, Chhattisgarh

4407038 3925448 0

  Total 4407038 3925448 0

GUJARAT

4 Gujarat State Tribal Development Residential

Education Institute Society (GSITDREIS), Birsa

Munda Bhawan, Gandhinagar (43 Units)

143104706 192194624 168077278

5 Lok Niketan, At/PO – Ratanpur, Taluk – Palanpur,

Distt. – Banaskantha, Pin – 385 001,Gujarat
2581507 544789 1737536

6 Shree Jeevandeep Educationa and Charitable Trust,

Shvratana Complex, Datar Road, Kadiyawad,

Junagarh, Gujarat (Hostel at Vill. Talal, Block Tala,

Distt. Junagarh)

313250 0 0

7 Shree Sarvodaya Ashram Trust, At/Po-Sanali, Ta-

Danta, Dist.-Banaskantha, Gujarat
0 1479812 1417597

  Total 145999463 194219225 171232411

JHARKHAND

8 Bharatiya Adimjati Sevak Sangha, Thakkar Bapa

Samarak Sadan, New Delhi (H.Qrs.) Project at

Lumbai

0

4442520 2107200

  Total 0 4442520 2107200

MADHYA PRADESH

9 Adarsh Lok Kalyan Sanstha, J.R.Birla Road, Near

Gyan Mandhi Hr.Sec.School, Satna, M.P.(2-

Educational Complexes)

5905810 0 5905825

10 Amay Gramin Utthan Samiti, 86, Chandra Shekhar

Azad Marg, Ranapur, Pin-457993, Block-Ranapur,
1106670 3580963 0


Distt.-Jhabua, Madhya Pradesh . (Hostel Projects)

11 Bandhewal Shiksha Samiti, Distt Harda ,

92, Purana Nariyal Khera, Bhopal, 462038,   Bhopal,

M.P.

0 8268370 0

12 Keshav Gramotthan Shikshan Samiti, Vill.-Tikriya,

Distt.-Dindori, M.P. (2 Educational Complexes)
4612000 9973240 0

13 Madhya Pradesh Tribal Welfare Residential and

Ashram Educational Institute Society, Satpura

Bhavan, Bhopal, M.P. (13 Projects)

31172132 18675490 0

14 M.P.Anusuchit Jati Janjati Pichda Varg Kalyan

Samiti, 166-E, Muninagar, Ujjain, M.P.
2208884 4801047 0

15 Pushpa Convent Education Society, AT-Patel Nagar,

Block-Goradongri, Distt-Betul, Pin-462010 Pushpa

Nagar, Bhopal, M.P.

0 2496430 0

16 Pandey Shiksha Samiti, Village Bamraha, Satha,

M.P.
2156000 0 0

17 Rajendra Ashram Trust, At/PO-Kathiwada, Distt.-

Jhabua, M.P.
2573904 5386648 0

18 Savya Sanchi Centre for Urban & Rural

Development, AT-Amar Nikunj, Arjun Nagar, Sidhi,

District-Sidhi, Pin - 486661, M.P.

10728459 0 5340040

19 Sri Ramakrishna Vivekananda Sevashram, Mai Ki

Bagia, Amarkantak, District Anupur PIN 484886,

Madhya Pradesh

3817720 3921040 0

20 Gramin Seva Kendra, AT/PO-Mandlinathu, Tehsil-

Ranapur, District Jhabua, Pin-457993, Madhya

Pradesh

0 0 3111980

21 Madhya Pradesh Adivasi Sevak Sangh, Distt-

Shahdol, Madhya Pradesh
4312000 0 0

  Total 68593579 57103228 14357845

MAHARASHTRA

22 Chandrai Mahila Mandal, Pimpalner, Tal-Sakri,

Distt-Dhule, Maharashtra (Hostel Project at Vill-

Pankheda, Tal-Sakri, Distt-Dhule, Maharashtra

1805200 1805200 0

23 Shri Swayam Seva Bhavi Sanstha, Ganeshpur Tal

Sakri, Pin-424310,Distt. Dhule, Maharshtra (Hostel

Project )

1806200 0 0

24 Navnirman Shikshan Santha, Bebratanda, Tah.

Deglur, Distt-Naded, Maharashtra (Hostel Project at

Vill. Mendki, Block Mahur, Distt. Naded)

0 1795200 0

25 Sandhi Niketan Shikshan Sanstha, Wadgaon,

Dist.Nanded, M.S.
5862400 0 0

  Total 9473800 3600400 0

ODISHA

26 Arun Institute of Rural Affairs, At: Aswakhola,

PO:Karamul, Dist.Dhenkanal, Orissa
3583650 0 0

27 Bright Career Academy, At-Dolomandap,

Chandanbad Area, PO-Jeypore, Distt.-Koraput, Pin -

764001, Orissa

0 3002700 0

28 Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust, At-Utkal 1806800 0 0


Branch, PO-Satyabhamapur, Dist.Cuttack, Pin-

754200, Orissa

29 Koraput Development Foundation, AT-Lingraj

Nagar, PO-Jeypore, Dist.Koraput, Orissa
0 0 3689238

30 Liberation Education and Action for Development

(LEAD), At/PO-Jeypore, Vill.Sundergarh,

Dist.Koraput, Orissa

0 2823712 0

31 Marr-Munning Ashram, Aurobindo Nagar, PO-

Jeypore, Distt.-Koraput, Orissa
2246200 2246200 0

32 Orissa Model Tribal Education Society,(OMTES)

Bhubneswar, Orissa (19 Project)
137932242 0 94230556

33 PRAKALPA, At/PO-Jyotipur, Distt.-Keonjhar,

Orissa
0 4794249 0

34 Servants of Indian Society, At/PO-Rayagada,

Dist.Rayagada, Orissa
2173442 0 1950678

35 Seva Samaj, AT/PO-Gunupur, Distt-Rayagad,

Pin762022, Orissa
0 0 2182200

36 Social Education for Environment and Development

(SEED), N-2/152, IRC Village, Nayapalli,

Bhubaneswar, Orissa

2894600 0 0

37 Society for Nature Edu. & Health (SNEH), Plot

No.ND 19-20, IRC Village, Nayapalli, VIP Area,

Bhubaneswar, Orissa (2-Educational project)

5702500 5822500 0

38 Sri Ramakrishna Ashram, AT-Badarohila, PO-

Kadalimunda,  Distt-Angul,Pin-759126,  , Orissa  (2-

Educational project)

5916300 0 0

39 Tagore Society for Rural Development, A-47,

Rameswar Patna, Mausima Square, Bhubaneswar,

Orissa

0 0 2028587

40 Sarvodaya Samiti, AT/PO-Koraput, Pin-764020,

District- Koraput, Orissa
0 2999100 0

41 Holy Home AT:Dianmunda Chhak, PO: Tanwat,

Dist-Naupada, Orissa
0 4819200 0

  Total 162255734 26507661 104081259

RAJASTHAN

42 Mahavir Jain Vidyalaya Sansthan,940, Hiran Magri,

Sec No. 4, Udaipur- 313002,   Rajasthan
3003600 2032549 0

43 Mewar Saririk Shiksha Samiti, Hinta, PO-Bhander,

Udaipur, Rajasthan
3820180 3479770 0

44 Rajasthan Bal Kalyan Samiti, Vill/PO-Jhadol

(Phalasia), Dist.Udaipur, Rajasthan
4152800 4152800 0

  Total 10976580 9665119 0

TELANGANA

45 Telangana Tribal Welfare Residential Educational

Institutions Society (TTWREIS), Hyderabad (16

Units)

0 41056770 48075810

      41056770 48075810


  GRAND TOTAL 403001247 350000000 532962256

